Birla Institute of Technology & Science, Pilani

Pilani | Dubai | Goa | Hyderabad | Mumbai (An Institution of Eminence)

Fee Structure for International Students Admission (ISA) Scheme 2025-26

Non-SAARC Students

SAARC Students

One Time | Semester 1 | Semester 2 | One Time| Semester 1 Semester 2
Application Fee 6,900 - - 6,900 - -
One Time Fees (Payable at the time of Admission)
Admission Fees 1,47,300 - - 1,47,300 - -
Facilitation fee (covering charges for local travel, room and board during "orientation™” in 1st month) 16,130 - - 16,130 - -
Institute Caution Deposit (Refundable on graduation or leaving the Institute, after adjusting all dues) 32,000 - - 32,000 - -
Annual Fees (Payable along with First Semester Fees)
Students' Union, Student Aid Fund - 4,160 - - 4,160 -
Semester Fees (Payable before the beginning of the Semester)

Tuition Fees - 7,00,500 7,00,500 - 4,12,500 4,12,500
Hostel Fees and Internet Charges - 74,750 74,750 - 74,750 74,750
Mess and Electricity Advance (this is adjusted against mess and electricity bills at the end of each semester) - 10,000 10,000 - 10,000 10,000
Other Advances - 12,000 12,000 - 12,000 12,000

Totals 2,02,330 8,01,410 7,97,250 2,02,330 5,13,410 5,09,250

In addition to the above, students may be required to pay for Food, Electricity; Medical/Health Insurance and; Visa(Application/ Renewal Fees), etc.

Scholarships - Tuition fee waiver is based on merit: Top 4% students will get 80% waiver, next 10% will get 50%, next 20% will get 30% waiver, and remaining will get 15% Tuition fee waiver. All fee

waiver decisions will be announced after admissions are completed.

For further scholarship eligibility during subsequent semesters while studying in BITS Pilani, a student has to score a Minimum CGPA of 8.0 to claim 80% tuition fee waiver, and a minimum of 6.0 CGPA for

claiming any other scholarship level (50, 30, or 15%) while remaining in top 4, 10, 20, and remaining 66% percentage.

The above semester fee is for foreign students to be admitted in academic year 2025-2026 for undergraduate programmes. 2026 onwards, fees will be revised upwards every year.

Other Fees (based on options selected), payable as and when required:

Summer Term Tuition Fees

35% of Semester Tuition Fees in Corresponding Academic Year

Summer Term Hostel Fees

50% of Semester Hostel Fees in Corresponding Academic Year

Practice School |

35% of Semester Tuition Fee in Corresponding Academic Year

Practice School I

Summer Term Fees (as applicable) plus the semester fees of the batch for that
semester

Minor Certificate Fee

6% of Semester Tuition Fee in Corresponding Academic Year

Placement Charges

3% of Semester Tuition Fee in Corresponding Academic Year



